
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR092922\
  Data File : PR057053.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Sep 2022  21:52
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : AR1254ICC1000
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 20   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 29 05:32:16 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR092922.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Sep 29 05:28:50 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.616     2.887   306.1E6  176.3E6   92.739    94.191  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    9.498     8.088   206.3E6  159.6E6   96.875    96.346  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       5.744     4.814  96719963 72429475  913.411   931.881  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       5.981     4.971   145.9E6 62307921  925.658   930.002  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       6.373     5.389   153.0E6  105.3E6  938.102   945.714  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       6.686     5.634   111.8E6 62849068  943.631   960.492  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       7.140     6.074   119.6E6 95241709  947.810   954.387  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PR092922.M Fri Sep 30 10:46:31 2022                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC1000

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC1000



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Data\PR092922\
  Data File : PR057053.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 28 Sep 2022  21:52
  Operator  : AJ\MA
  Sample    : AR1254ICC1000
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 20   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Sep 29 05:32:16 2022
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_R\Method\PR092922.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Thu Sep 29 05:28:50 2022
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PR057053.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.6

16

 5
.7

43

 5
.9

80

 6
.3

72

 6
.6

86

 7
.1

40

 9
.4

98
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

0.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PR057053.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.8

86

 4
.8

14
 4

.9
71

 5
.3

88

 5
.6

34  6
.0

74

 8
.0

87
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PR092922.M Fri Sep 30 10:46:40 2022                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC1000



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.616 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 306055291
      Conc:  92.74 ng/ml  

3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PR057053.D\ECD1A.ch

 3.616

+

#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    2.887 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 176256396
      Conc:  94.19 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.498 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 206314034
      Conc:  96.87 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.088 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 159594166
      Conc:  96.35 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.744 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  96719963
      Conc: 913.41 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    4.814 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  72429475
      Conc: 931.88 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.981 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 145932262
      Conc: 925.66 ng/ml  

5.80 5.85 5.90 5.95 6.00 6.05 6.10

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PR057053.D\ECD1A.ch

 5.980

+

#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    4.971 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  62307921
      Conc: 930.00 ng/ml  

4.80 4.85 4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PR057053.D\ECD2B.ch

 4.971

+

PR057053.D  PR092922.M      Fri Sep 30 10:46:44 2022       Page 4

Instrument :
ECD_R
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC1000



#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.373 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 153040621
      Conc: 938.10 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    5.389 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 105294027
      Conc: 945.71 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.686 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 111838370
      Conc: 943.63 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    5.634 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  62849068
      Conc: 960.49 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    7.140 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 119600182
      Conc: 947.81 ng/ml  
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+

#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.074 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  95241709
      Conc: 954.39 ng/ml  
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